AQX SLIM
LINEAR LED LIGHT
IP65 Architecture Linear | 2” Aperture
The AQX Slim is an architectural linear available in three sizes; 4, 6 and 8 feet, each offering
different power options. It is IP65 and IK08 rated, making it suitable for use in wet or harsh
environments, though it is not fully exposed to outdoor conditions. This fixture can be
surface mounted or suspended, either as a standalone unit or in a continuous run.
Applications: Train Stations | Subway entrances | Above pools | Building Canopies

SuspendedSurface
ORDERING GUIDE
AQX SLIM
AE-SF-AQXS -S
AE-SF-AQXS
ERALUX AQXS Linear
Architectural Fixture
120-277V input voltage
-4 | -31
4ft | 31W | 2,936 lm
-6 | -46
6ft | 46W | 4,404 lm
-8 | -61
8ft | 61W | 5,872 lm
-30
3000K
-35
3500K
-40
4000K
-S
6ft Power Cord
Included
-WH
White
-BK
Black
-SV
Silver
-AIR1
Suspended
-SMT
Surface mount
-AIRLINK2
Suspended Continuous
-SMT-LINK
Surface Mount
Continuous
Fixture Family Length | Power CCT Power Cord Finish Mounting
ERALUX Inc. All Rights Reserved. Any information provided is subject to change without notice. All values are typical values when
measured under normal laboratory conditions.
Page 2
11/5/2024
LINEAR LED LIGHT
IP65 Architecture Linear | 2” Aperture
DIMENSIONS
SIZE TOP VIEW SIDE VIEW
4FT
6FT
8FT
NOTES
• 1. Fixture come with 6ft Power Cord by default, two 6ft Aircraft cables and two Canopies.
• 2. Fixture come with 6ft Power Cord by default, Y-shaped connection cable , two  waterproof Cable connectors, one canopy
and one mechanical Link
CAUTION • Maximum of 650W per electrical drop.
SIZE DRILLING PATTERN FOR SURFACE MOUNT
NOTES Same distance is applied on all AQXS Sizes
ERALUX Inc. All Rights Reserved. Any information provided is subject to change without notice. All values are typical values when
measured under normal laboratory conditions.
Page 3
11/5/2024
DIMENSIONS - MOUNTING
SIZE DRILLING PATTERN FOR SUSPENDED MOUNT
4FT
6FT
8FT
AQX SLIM
LINEAR LED LIGHT
IP65 Architecture Linear | 2” Aperture
LINK
ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION PICTURE
AE-SF-AQXS-BV-MV20-5 5-Pin Dimmable waterproof cable connector